CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD

ACADEMIC SENATE

Addition of ASI Executive Director to Academic Support and Student Services Committee

RES 192004

AA&SS

RESOLVED:

That the following changes be made to the Academic Senate By-laws to include the addition of the ASI Executive Director as an ex-officio non-voting member of the Academic Support and Student Services Committee (additions are underlined):

By-Law section IV.B.4 (AS&SS): The Academic Support and Student Services Committee shall consist of the following voting members: seven faculty, including at least one librarian, one student services professional and one staff member. In addition, the Vice President for Student Affairs, the Dean of Libraries, the Associate Vice President for enrollment Management, the Vice President of the Associated Students, Inc. and the ASI Executive Director member or a designee shall serve ex officio, and non-voting.

b) The Academic Support and Student Services Committee functions shall be to make policy recommendations to the Academic Senate concerning the library, media services, student services, international students, the cafeteria, the bookstore, the computer center, and the campus police. In the performance of this function, the committee shall monitor the University's academic support and student services programs and make recommendations to the appropriate administrator.

RATIONALE:

The Executive Director of the ASI works and communicates directly with the student body governing association, Associated Students, Inc. (ASI). The Executive Director will provide an additional student perspective and voice to the AS&SS committee. The Executive Director's presence on the committee will enhance and ensure a more continuous flow of information between the Academic Senate, the AS&SS subcommittee and the students.

Distribution List:

President Interim Provost & Vice President Academic Affairs Vice Provost Vice President Student Affairs General Faculty Approved by the Senate November 7, 2019 Sent to the President November 15, 2019 Approved by the President November 21, 2019